

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Civil Appeal No(s). 720/2015

KISHAN VITHOBA AAKHADE (D) TH LRS. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SURESH TUKARAM NERKAR

Respondent(s)

Date : 08-08-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Anagha S. Desai, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Sole respondent is duly represented.

Parties have not filed the Statements of Case and the stipulated time has expired.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar