

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCivil Appeal No(s). 720/2015

KISHAN VITHOBA AAKHADE (D) TH LRS. & ORS. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SURESH TUKARAM NERKAR Respondent(s)

Date : 20-08-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K. VINOD CHANDRAN

For Appellant(s) :

Mr. Satyajit A. Desai, Adv.
Mr. Sachin Patil, Adv.
Mr. Pratik Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav K Mutyalwar, Adv.
Mr. Sachin Singh, Adv.
Mr. Puneet Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Anagha S. Desai, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Gagan Sanghi, Adv.
Mrs. Farah Hashmi, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Heard learned counsel appearing for the parties.
2. Arguments concluded.
3. Order/ judgment reserved.
4. Written submissions, if any, be filed within two days from today.

(NISHA KHULBEY)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT(MANOJ KUMAR)
BRANCH OFFICER