

ITEM NO.1501  
[FOR JUDGMENT]

COURT NO.12

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 720/2015

KISAN VITHOBA AAKHADE (D) TH LRS. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SURESH TUKARAM NERKAR

Respondent(s)

[ HEARD BY : HON. PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA AND HON. K. VINOD CHANDRAN,  
JJ. ].....

Date : 09-09-2025 This appeal was called on for pronouncement of  
judgment today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Satyajit A. Desai, Adv.  
Mr. Sachin Patil, Adv.  
Mr. Pratik Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Abhinav K Mutyalwar, Adv.  
Mr. Sachin Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Puneet Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Sanchit Agrahari, Adv.  
Ms. Anagha S. Desai, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gagan Sanghi, Adv.  
Mrs. Farah Hashmi, Adv.  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

Hon'ble Mr. Justice K.Vinod Chandran pronounced the non-reportable judgment of the Bench comprising of Hon'ble Mr. Justice Prashant Kumar Mishra and His Lordship.

The appeal stands dismissed in terms of the signed non-reportable judgment.

Pending application(s), if any, stands disposed of.

(VARSHA MENDIRATTA)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANJALI PANWAR)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)

(Signed non-reportable judgment is placed on the file)